3. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Clinton 50% 11% 90% 47% 42% 57%
Christie 39 80 6 38 45 34
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 1 4 4 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 5 - 6 5 4
DK/NA 4 3 4 5 5 4

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb 03 Jun 05 Feb 27 Dec 19 Mar 14
2015 2014 2014 2013 2013

Clinton 50 45 46 44 47
Christie 39 41 41 43 42
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 3 3 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 3 3 3 2
DK/NA 4 8 7 7 7

4. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Jeb Bush the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Clinton 50% 9% 92% 45% 42% 57%
Bush 35 79 3 29 38 32
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 1 6 5 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 5 1 7 6 4
DK/NA 7 5 4 13 9 6

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Jeb Bush the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb 03 Jun 05 Feb 27 Dec 19

2015 2014 2014 2013
Clinton 50 51 53 52
Bush 35 35 36 36
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 3 2 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 4 3 4

DK/NA 7 7 6 6



5. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Clinton 53% 15% 90% 52% 44% 61%
Paul 34 77 3 29 40 30
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 1 4 3 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 3 1 4 4 3
DK/NA 7 4 5 11 8 5

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb 03 Jun 05 Feb 27 Dec 19 Jun 07
2015 2014 2014 2013 2013

Clinton 53 51 53 52 52
Paul 34 37 38 40 37
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 2 1 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 3 2 1 2
DK/NA 7 8 5 5 8

6. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Mike Huckabee the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Clinton 54% 11% 93% 54% 47% 60%
Huckabee 34 83 2 25 38 31
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 1 2 3 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 3 - 7 6 4
DK/NA 6 2 4 12 6 5

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Mike Huckabee the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb 03 Jun 05 Dec 05
2015 2014 2007

Clinton 54 51 48
Huckabee 34 36 37
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 3 3

DK/NA 6 7 9



7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Mitt Romney the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Clinton 53% 8% 92% 55% 43% 61%
Romney 36 83 4 25 40 32
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 1 5 5 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 3 1 8 7 3
DK/NA 4 3 2 6 5 3

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Mitt Romney the Republican, for whom would you wvote?
(Trend information is available upon request back through Feb 2007)

Feb 03 Dec 05 Nov 08 Oct 10 Aug 23 Mar 29 Mar 07
2015 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007

Clinton 53 49 51 49 50 49 46
Romney 36 37 36 37 35 35 37
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 2 2 2 2 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 4 5 3 4 3 3
DK/NA 4 8 7 8 9 11 11

8c. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rick Santorum the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
Clinton 54% 11% 91% 54% 45% 61%
Santorum 34 80 4 26 39 30
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 1 6 4 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 5 - 6 6 2
DK/NA 5 3 4 8 5 5

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rick Santorum the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Feb 03 Feb 27 Dec 19 Jun 07

2015 2014 2013 2013
Clinton 54 53 51 53
Santorum 34 37 38 36
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 3 3 3

DK/NA 5 5 6 6



9. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

Tot
Favorable 55%
Unfavorable 38
Hvn't hrd enough 5
REFUSED 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

FAVORABLE.....

High Low
Feb 03 Jun 05 Jun 07 May 22 May 01 Jun 07 Mar 07
2015 2014 2013 2008 2008 2013 2007

Favorable 55 55 56 50 50 56 44
Unfavorable 38 40 37 42 43 37 45
Hvn't hrd enough 5 3 5 5 5 5 9
REFUSED 1 2 2 3 2 2 2

10. Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot
Favorable 36%
Unfavorable 43
Hvn't hrd enough 18
REFUSED 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Feb 03 Jun 05
2015 2014

Favorable 36 45
Unfavorable 43 36
Hvn't hrd enough 18 17

REFUSED 2 2



11. Is your opinion of Jeb Bush favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

Tot
Favorable 30%
Unfavorable 38
Hvn't hrd enough 31
REFUSED 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Jeb Bush favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Feb 03 Jun 05
2015 2014

Favorable 30 27
Unfavorable 38 36
Hvn't hrd enough 31 36
REFUSED 1 1

12. Is your opinion of Rand Paul favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

Tot
Favorable 29%
Unfavorable 30
Hvn't hrd enough 39
REFUSED 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Rand Paul favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Feb 03 Jun 05 Jun 07
2015 2014 2013

Favorable 29 29 35
Unfavorable 30 33 30
Hvn't hrd enough 39 37 34
REFUSED 2 - 1

13. Is your opinion of Mike Huckabee favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot
Favorable 31%
Unfavorable 30
Hvn't hrd enough 37
REFUSED 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Mike Huckabee favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Feb 03 Jun 05 Dec 05 Aug 23 Feb 08

2015 2014 2007 2007 2007

Favorable 31 31 22 10 5
Unfavorable 30 30 14 13 8
Hvn't hrd enough 37 38 63 75 86

REFUSED 2 1 2 2 1



14. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot
Favorable 39%
Unfavorable 50
Hvn't hrd enough 10
REFUSED 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Mitt Romney favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

FAVORABLE.....

High Low
Feb 03 Jun 27 Jun 12 May 03 Mar 28 Feb 03 Feb 08
2015 2012 2012 2012 2012 2015 2007

Favorable 39 34 35 35 37 39 12
Unfavorable 50 39 42 39 38 50 11
Hvn't hrd enough 10 23 20 22 22 10 76
REFUSED 2 4 3 3 3 2 1

15c. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Tot
Favorable 33%
Unfavorable 42
Hvn't hrd enough 24
REFUSED 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Rick Santorum favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Feb 03 Jun 07 Mar 28 Mar 14 Sep 28

2015 2013 2012 2012 2011
Favorable 33 39 37 39 33
Unfavorable 42 44 45 44 37
Hvn't hrd enough 24 16 15 16 29

REFUSED 1 1 3 2 1



